
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
3  T2  1   Georgia Tech 287  284  279       850  -14 

T8  T2  2   Alabama 294  277  279       850  -14 
4  T5  3   Auburn 289  286  279       854  -10 

T5  T5  4   LSU 292  283  285       860  -4 
1  1  T5   Florida 281  289  292       862  -2 
2  4  T5   Tennessee 282  290  290       862  -2 

10  T8  7   Clemson 295  282  286       863  -1 
T5  10  8   South Carolina 292  290  283       865  +1 
11  T8  9   California 296  281  291       868  +4 
T8  7  10   North Florida 294  282  293       869  +5 
12  12  11   Kennesaw State 298  293  283       874  +10 
7  11  12   Dalton State 293  295  292       880  +16 

15  14  13   Chattanooga 314  290  288       892  +28 
13  13  14   Virginia 303  297  303       903  +39 
14  15  15   Troy  308  302  304       914  +50 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Alejandro Tosti  Florida  66   68  71       205  -11   
5 2   Bryson Nimmer  Clemson  73   65  69       207  -9   

T6 T3   Phillip Knowles  North Florida  73   66  70       209  -7   
T3 T3   Trace Crowe  Auburn  69   68  72       209  -7   
T15 T3   Davis Riley  Alabama  73   69  67       209  -7   
T6 T3   Turk Pettit  Clemson  70   69  70       209  -7   
T11 T7   Nathan Jeansonne  LSU  71   70  69       210  -6   
T3 T7   Andy Ogletree  Georgia Tech  69   68  73       210  -6   
T11 T9   Kaiwen Liu  California  73   68  70       211  -5   
2 T9   Lorenzo Scalise  Tennessee  68   68  75       211  -5   

T11 T9   Lee Hodges  Alabama  74   67  70       211  -5   
T27 T12   Jovan Rebula  Auburn  72   73  68       213  -3   
T30 T12   Will Miles  South Carolina  72   74  67       213  -3   
T17 14   S.M. Lee  Dalton State  75   68  71       214  -2   
T8 T15   K.K. Limbhasut  California  71   69  75       215  -1   
T8 T15   Luis Gagne  LSU  73   67  75       215  -1   
T32 T15   Luke Schniederjans  Georgia Tech  74   73  68       215  -1   
T30 T15   Noah Norton  Georgia Tech  73   73  69       215  -1   
T20 T15   Chris Petefish  Georgia Tech  71   73  71       215  -1   
T20 T15   Jake Fendt  Kennesaw State  74   70  71       215  -1   
T20 T15   Tyler Strafaci  Georgia Tech  74   70  71       215  -1   
T17 T22   Andrew Alligood  North Florida  75   68  73       216  E   
T35 T22   Jake Meenhorst  Tennessee  73   75  68       216  E   
T27 T24   Jacob Bergeron  LSU  73   72  72       217  +1   
T35 T24   Luke Long  Chattanooga  77   71  69       217  +1   
T35 T26   Jacob Solomon  Auburn  76   72  70       218  +2   
T11 T26   Chase Roswall  Tennessee  67   74  77       218  +2   
T35 T26   Scott Stevens  South Carolina  77   71  70       218  +2   
T17 T26   Chase Cole  Dalton State  69   74  75       218  +2   
T8 T26   Caleb Proveaux  South Carolina  71   69  78       218  +2   
T43 T31   Phillip Hickam  Chattanooga  75   74  70       219  +3   
T15 T31   Danny Walker  Virginia  73   69  77       219  +3   
T20 T31   Connor Coffee  Kennesaw State  70   74  75       219  +3   
T32 T34   Chris Nido  Florida  71   76  73       220  +4   
T27 T34   Jorge Garcia  Florida  72   73  75       220  +4   
T20 T34   Jamie Cheatham  California  74   70  76       220  +4   
T54 T34   Brandon Mancheno  Auburn  78   73  69       220  +4   
T62 T34   Pablo Rodriguez-Tabernero  Kennesaw State  77   76  67       220  +4   
T20 T34   Steven Setterstrom  Alabama  74   70  76       220  +4   
T35 T34   William Nottingham  Clemson  76   72  72       220  +4   
T20 T41   Gordon Neale  Florida  72   72  77       221  +5   
T58 T41   Philip Barbaree  LSU  75   77  69       221  +5   
T50 T41   Wyatt Larkin  Kennesaw State  77   73  71       221  +5   
T35 T44   Wells Padgett  Auburn  72   76  74       222  +6   

T32 T44   Rhys Nevin-Wharton  Tennessee  74   73  75       222  +6 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2017, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Carpet Capital Collegiate
The Farm Golf Club

Rocky Face, GA
The Farm 

Dates: Sep 08 - Sep 10 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T62 T44   Andrew Spiegler  South Carolina  75   78  69       222  +6   
T68 T44   Jonathan Hardee  Alabama  73   81  68       222  +6   
T54 T48   Ben Dietrich *  South Carolina  77   74  72       223  +7   
T50 T48   John Axelsen  Florida  74   76  73       223  +7   
T35 T48   Michael Saccente  North Florida  75   73  75       223  +7   
T43 T48   Davis Shore  Alabama  78   71  74       223  +7   
T43 T52   Travis Trace  North Florida  74   75  75       224  +8   
T43 T52   Andrew Kozan *  Auburn  77   72  75       224  +8   
T43 T54   Andy Zhang *  Florida  75   74  76       225  +9   
T54 T54   Will Porter  Chattanooga  81   70  74       225  +9   
T62 T54   Brayden Garrison  Tennessee  74   79  72       225  +9   
T43 T54   Calum Masters  Troy  72   77  76       225  +9   
T58 T58   Sebastian Crampton  California  78   74  74       226  +10   
T35 T58   Dillon Woods  North Florida  72   76  78       226  +10   
T62 T60   Dean Martin  Troy  78   75  74       227  +11   
T50 T60   Keenan Huskey  South Carolina  74   76  77       227  +11   
T43 T60   Sport Allmond  Dalton State  75   74  78       227  +11   
T58 T60   Kyle Cottam  Clemson  76   76  75       227  +11   
T54 T64   Ashton Poole *  Virginia  72   79  77       228  +12   
T62 T64   Connor Messick  Virginia  79   74  75       228  +12   
T68 T64   Brady Keran  Kennesaw State  78   76  74       228  +12   
T68 T64   Dalton Johnson  Dalton State  74   80  74       228  +12   
T58 T68   Thomas Walsh  Virginia  75   77  77       229  +13   
T74 T68   Ben Rebne  Dalton State  78   79  72       229  +13   
T50 T70   Trey Winstead  LSU  76   74  80       230  +14   
T62 T70   Connor Futrell  Troy  80   73  77       230  +14   
79 T72   Finigan Tilly  California  83   76  72       231  +15   

T74 T72   Andrew Orischak  Virginia  80   77  74       231  +15   
73 T72   A.J. Lintunen  Chattanooga  81   75  75       231  +15   

T71 75   Ike Alexander  Troy  78   77  77       232  +16   
T71 76   Luke Schaap  Virginia  76   79  80       235  +19   
T74 77   Lake Johnson  Chattanooga  81   76  79       236  +20   
78 T78   Michael Pisciotta *  Georgia Tech  77   81  81       239  +23   

T74 T78   Coleman Self  Clemson  76   81  82       239  +23   
81 80   Johnathan Rector *  Clemson  87   79  78       244  +28   
80 81   Mac Murphy  Troy  82   82  83       247  +31   
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Teams with Players - Round 3

1 Georgia Tech -14 287 284 279 850

T7 Andy Ogletree -6 69 68 73 210
T15 Luke Schniederjans -1 74 73 68 215
T15 Noah Norton -1 73 73 69 215
T15 Chris Petefish -1 71 73 71 215
T15 Tyler Strafaci -1 74 70 71 215

2 Alabama -14 294 277 279 850

T3 Davis Riley -7 73 69 67 209
T9 Lee Hodges -5 74 67 70 211

T34 Steven Setterstrom +4 74 70 76 220
T44 Jonathan Hardee +6 73 81 68 222
T48 Davis Shore +7 78 71 74 223

3 Auburn -10 289 286 279 854

T3 Trace Crowe -7 69 68 72 209
T12 Jovan Rebula -3 72 73 68 213
T26 Jacob Solomon +2 76 72 70 218
T34 Brandon Mancheno +4 78 73 69 220
T44 Wells Padgett +6 72 76 74 222

4 LSU -4 292 283 285 860

T7 Nathan Jeansonne -6 71 70 69 210
T15 Luis Gagne -1 73 67 75 215
T24 Jacob Bergeron +1 73 72 72 217
T41 Philip Barbaree +5 75 77 69 221
T70 Trey Winstead +14 76 74 80 230

T5 Florida -2 281 289 292 862

1 Alejandro Tosti -11 66 68 71 205
T34 Chris Nido +4 71 76 73 220
T34 Jorge Garcia +4 72 73 75 220
T41 Gordon Neale +5 72 72 77 221
T48 John Axelsen +7 74 76 73 223

T5 Tennessee -2 282 290 290 862

T9 Lorenzo Scalise -5 68 68 75 211
T22 Jake Meenhorst E 73 75 68 216
T26 Chase Roswall +2 67 74 77 218
T44 Rhys Nevin-Wharton +6 74 73 75 222
T54 Brayden Garrison +9 74 79 72 225

7 Clemson -1 295 282 286 863

2 Bryson Nimmer -9 73 65 69 207
T3 Turk Pettit -7 70 69 70 209

T34 William Nottingham +4 76 72 72 220
T60 Kyle Cottam +11 76 76 75 227
T78 Coleman Self +23 76 81 82 239

8 South Carolina +1 292 290 283 865

T12 Will Miles -3 72 74 67 213
T26 Scott Stevens +2 77 71 70 218
T26 Caleb Proveaux +2 71 69 78 218
T44 Andrew Spiegler +6 75 78 69 222
T60 Keenan Huskey +11 74 76 77 227

9 California +4 296 281 291 868

T9 Kaiwen Liu -5 73 68 70 211
T15 K.K. Limbhasut -1 71 69 75 215
T34 Jamie Cheatham +4 74 70 76 220
T58 Sebastian Crampton +10 78 74 74 226
T72 Finigan Tilly +15 83 76 72 231

10 North Florida +5 294 282 293 869

T3 Phillip Knowles -7 73 66 70 209
T22 Andrew Alligood E 75 68 73 216
T48 Michael Saccente +7 75 73 75 223
T52 Travis Trace +8 74 75 75 224
T58 Dillon Woods +10 72 76 78 226

11 Kennesaw State +10 298 293 283 874

T15 Jake Fendt -1 74 70 71 215
T31 Connor Coffee +3 70 74 75 219
T34 Pablo Rodriguez-Tabernero +4 77 76 67 220
T41 Wyatt Larkin +5 77 73 71 221
T64 Brady Keran +12 78 76 74 228

12 Dalton State +16 293 295 292 880

14 S.M. Lee -2 75 68 71 214
T26 Chase Cole +2 69 74 75 218
T60 Sport Allmond +11 75 74 78 227
T64 Dalton Johnson +12 74 80 74 228
T68 Ben Rebne +13 78 79 72 229

13 Chattanooga +28 314 290 288 892

T24 Luke Long +1 77 71 69 217
T31 Phillip Hickam +3 75 74 70 219
T54 Will Porter +9 81 70 74 225
T72 A.J. Lintunen +15 81 75 75 231

77 Lake Johnson +20 81 76 79 236

14 Virginia +39 303 297 303 903

T31 Danny Walker +3 73 69 77 219
T64 Connor Messick +12 79 74 75 228
T68 Thomas Walsh +13 75 77 77 229
T72 Andrew Orischak +15 80 77 74 231

76 Luke Schaap +19 76 79 80 235

15 Troy +50 308 302 304 914

T54 Calum Masters +9 72 77 76 225
T60 Dean Martin +11 78 75 74 227
T70 Connor Futrell +14 80 73 77 230

75 Ike Alexander +16 78 77 77 232
81 Mac Murphy +31 82 82 83 247
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Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T48 Ben Dietrich (South Carolina) 77 74 72 223

T52 Andrew Kozan (Auburn) 77 72 75 224

T54 Andy Zhang (Florida) 75 74 76 225

T64 Ashton Poole (Virginia) 72 79 77 228

T78 Michael Pisciotta (Georgia Tech) 77 81 81 239

80 Johnathan Rector (Clemson) 87 79 78 244
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Par 3 Scoring
P. Knowles N Florida 2.75 -3 
N. Jeansonne LSU 2.92 -1 
J. Hardee Alabama 2.92 -1 
G. Neale Florida 2.92 -1 
C. Coffee Kennesaw S 2.92 -1 
C. Proveaux S Carolina 2.92 -1 
B. Mancheno Auburn 2.92 -1 
L. Long Chatt 2.92 -1 
K. Liu California 2.92 -1 
J. Meenhorst Tennessee 3.00 E 
B. Garrison Tennessee 3.00 E 
W. Nottingham Clemson 3.00 E 
J. Rebula Auburn 3.00 E 
L. Scalise Tennessee 3.00 E 
L. Gagne LSU 3.00 E 
B. Nimmer Clemson 3.00 E 
J. Solomon Auburn 3.00 E 
S. Stevens S Carolina 3.00 E 
J. Fendt Kennesaw S 3.08 +1 
P. Rodriguez-Tabern Kennesaw S 3.08 +1 
T. Trace N Florida 3.08 +1 
K. Limbhasut California 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
A. Tosti Florida 3.60 -12 
T. Pettit Clemson 3.83 -5 
L. Hodges Alabama 3.87 -4 
B. Nimmer Clemson 3.87 -4 
T. Crowe Auburn 3.90 -3 
A. Ogletree GA Tech 3.90 -3 
S. Lee Dalton 3.93 -2 
N. Norton GA Tech 3.93 -2 
C. Roswall Tennessee 3.93 -2 
K. Liu California 3.93 -2 
P. Knowles N Florida 3.97 -1 
D. Riley Alabama 3.97 -1 
S. Setterstrom Alabama 4.00 E 
L. Scalise Tennessee 4.00 E 
N. Jeansonne LSU 4.00 E 
A. Alligood N Florida 4.03 +1 
J. Fendt Kennesaw S 4.03 +1 
W. Miles S Carolina 4.03 +1 
G. Neale Florida 4.07 +2 
K. Limbhasut California 4.07 +2 
D. Walker Virginia 4.07 +2 
C. Petefish GA Tech 4.07 +2 

Par 5 Scoring
T. Crowe Auburn 4.33 -8 
D. Riley Alabama 4.42 -7 
W. Miles S Carolina 4.50 -6 
L. Gagne LSU 4.50 -6 
B. Mancheno Auburn 4.50 -6 
J. Bergeron LSU 4.50 -6 
W. Porter Chatt 4.58 -5 
N. Jeansonne LSU 4.58 -5 
J. Solomon Auburn 4.58 -5 
T. Strafaci GA Tech 4.58 -5 
J. Rebula Auburn 4.58 -5 
B. Nimmer Clemson 4.58 -5 
L. Scalise Tennessee 4.58 -5 
C. Petefish GA Tech 4.58 -5 
K. Limbhasut California 4.67 -4 
D. Walker Virginia 4.67 -4 
A. Tosti Florida 4.67 -4 
J. Cheatham California 4.67 -4 
L. Schniederjans GA Tech 4.67 -4 
A. Ogletree GA Tech 4.67 -4 
C. Cole Dalton 4.67 -4 
S. Stevens S Carolina 4.67 -4 

Eagles 
D. Riley Alabama 2
A. Tosti Florida 2
J. Bergeron LSU 2
I. Alexander Troy 1
G. Neale Florida 1
K. Huskey S Carolina 1
D. Walker Virginia 1
J. Cheatham California 1
P. Rodriguez-Tabernero Kennesaw S 1
T. Crowe Auburn 1
W. Nottingham Clemson 1
J. Rebula Auburn 1
B. Rebne Dalton 1
C. Cole Dalton 1
C. Proveaux S Carolina 1
B. Garrison Tennessee 1
P. Hickam Chatt 1
P. Barbaree LSU 1
K. Cottam Clemson 1
B. Mancheno Auburn 1
L. Long Chatt 1
K. Liu California 1

Birdies 
W. Miles S Carolina 18
N. Jeansonne LSU 17
T. Pettit Clemson 17
K. Liu California 15
T. Crowe Auburn 15
A. Tosti Florida 15
D. Riley Alabama 15
B. Nimmer Clemson 15
L. Scalise Tennessee 14
P. Knowles N Florida 14
A. Ogletree GA Tech 14
S. Lee Dalton 14
A. Kozan Auburn 14
S. Stevens S Carolina 13
L. Schniederjans GA Tech 12
J. Rebula Auburn 12
L. Gagne LSU 12
C. Masters Troy 12
J. Hardee Alabama 12
S. Setterstrom Alabama 12
C. Proveaux S Carolina 12
W. Nottingham Clemson 11

Pars 
S. Allmond Dalton 40
P. Barbaree LSU 39
C. Petefish GA Tech 39
N. Norton GA Tech 38
C. Cole Dalton 38
L. Hodges Alabama 37
P. Hickam Chatt 37
A. Spiegler S Carolina 37
J. Solomon Auburn 37
K. Huskey S Carolina 36
J. Bergeron LSU 36
C. Coffee Kennesaw S 36
T. Strafaci GA Tech 36
A. Zhang Florida 35
T. Winstead LSU 35
G. Neale Florida 35
J. Fendt Kennesaw S 35
A. Poole Virginia 35
P. Knowles N Florida 34
W. Larkin Kennesaw S 34
D. Woods N Florida 34
W. Padgett Auburn 34
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 The Farm 74.65 81

2 The Farm 73.41 81

3 The Farm 73.48 81

 

Total Average Scores
The Farm 73.85 243

 

The Farm Golf Club: The Farm
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 361     17 54 8 2   

2 5 601     15 52 11 2 1 

3 4 445     9 49 21 2   

4 4 459     13 43 22 3   

5 3 167     6 50 20 4 1 

6 4 403   1 16 49 13 2   

7 4 354     21 43 17     

8 3 243     2 32 42 4 1 

9 5 566     12 56 10 2 1 

10 4 388     17 47 16 1   

11 3 153     13 51 12 5   

12 5 498   17 40 20 4     

13 3 169     19 51 8 2 1 

14 4 442     10 40 26 4 1 

15 5 518     36 35 9 1   

16 4 367     11 38 26 6   

17 4 461     6 42 27 6   

18 4 417     9 51 18 3   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

8 3 243 +0.63 

17 4 461 +0.41 

14 4 442 +0.35 

16 4 367 +0.33 

5 3 167 +0.31 

3 4 445 +0.20 

4 4 459 +0.19 

18 4 417 +0.19 

11 3 153 +0.11 

9 5 566 +0.06 

2 5 601 +0.05 

10 4 388 +0.01 

6 4 403 -0.01 

7 4 354 -0.05 

13 3 169 -0.05 

1 4 361 -0.06 

15 5 518 -0.31 

12 5 498 -0.86 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13479&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13479&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13479&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13479&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13479&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13479&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13479&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=13479&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

8 3 243 +0.43 

14 4 442 +0.43 

17 4 461 +0.42 

18 4 417 +0.36 

3 4 445 +0.30 

5 3 167 +0.22 

10 4 388 +0.21 

16 4 367 +0.21 

2 5 601 +0.19 

6 4 403 +0.15 

4 4 459 +0.12 

11 3 153 +0.06 

13 3 169 +0.02 

15 5 518 +0.00 

9 5 566 -0.01 

1 4 361 -0.04 

7 4 354 -0.06 

12 5 498 -0.36 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

8 3 243 +0.51 

17 4 461 +0.41 

14 4 442 +0.40 

3 4 445 +0.23 

5 3 167 +0.19 

13 3 169 +0.19 

10 4 388 +0.16 

6 4 403 +0.12 

4 4 459 +0.07 

18 4 417 +0.05 

11 3 153 +0.00 

7 4 354 -0.02 

9 5 566 -0.05 

16 4 367 -0.11 

1 4 361 -0.11 

2 5 601 -0.20 

12 5 498 -0.20 

15 5 518 -0.22 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

8 3 243 +0.63 

17 4 461 +0.41 

14 4 442 +0.35 

16 4 367 +0.33 

5 3 167 +0.31 

3 4 445 +0.20 

4 4 459 +0.19 

18 4 417 +0.19 

11 3 153 +0.11 

9 5 566 +0.06 

2 5 601 +0.05 

10 4 388 +0.01 

6 4 403 -0.01 

7 4 354 -0.05 

13 3 169 -0.05 

1 4 361 -0.06 

15 5 518 -0.31 

12 5 498 -0.86 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 361   1 53 157 26 6   

2 5 601     47 158 28 9 1 

3 4 445     23 150 60 8 2 

4 4 459     34 153 48 7 1 

5 3 167     22 154 55 11 1 

6 4 403   1 31 164 42 4 1 

7 4 354     63 132 44 4   

8 3 243     10 116 100 14 3 

9 5 566     51 149 37 4 2 

10 4 388     43 141 47 9 3 

11 3 153     33 170 33 7   

12 5 498   22 99 96 24 2   

13 3 169     41 165 25 7 5 

14 4 442     29 123 64 22 5 

15 5 518   2 83 121 30 7   

16 4 367   1 39 141 49 12 1 

17 4 461     12 139 74 16 2 

18 4 417     41 133 53 12 4 
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